KIT
184
194 Surgical Tool for SS
197 Surgical Tool for US
199 Surgical Tool for GS
Early & Esthetic
OSSTEM
IMPLANT

Lance Drill Round Drill
Short Long
Type Code
Short AGDSC
Long AGDLC
Round Drill ARDC
Lance Drill
12
2
12
2
2
13
2
18
2
17
2
2 1.8
D D
L D
L D
186 187
K
ITK
IT
Simple Open Wrench
Simple Mount Driver Length Code
Short ASMDS
Long ASMDL
Short Long
Simple Mount Extension Length Code
Short ASMES
Long ASMEL
Short Long
Drill Extension
Long Shank Pilot Drill A B Mini Regular Wide
2.0 2.7 APD270C - -
2.0 3.0 - APD300C -
3.0 3.8 - - APD380C
3.0 4.1 - - APD410C
A
B
21.4
3.2
Tissue Punch A(mm) Code Application
3.8 OSTP38 US Mini, GS 3.5
4.3 OSTP43 US Regular, SS Regular, GS 4.0
4.8 OSTP48 GS 4.5
5.3 OSTP53 US Wide, SS Wide, GS 5.0
Engine Handle
Flapless Surgery
2mm Laser Marking
SS Wide fixture OSTP48 OSTP53
Handle Tissue Punch Handle
Tissue Punch + Guide Pin
OSSTEM IMPLANT SYSTEMM R W Fixture Diameter
Code ADE
Code ASOW
2
4 6
A
188 189
K
ITK

Drill Mini Regular
Code ARVDMC ARVDRC
Reverse Tap Type Code
For 0.9 Hex ART09C
For 1.2 Hex ART12C
OSSTEM IMPLANT SYSTEMM R W Fixture Diameter
Code ADG
Code ABM Positioning Guide Width(mm) Code
2.5 APG201
6 APG202
11 APG203
10
12
W
2.0
194 195
K
ITK
IT
Octa Abutment Driver
Short
Long
Excellent Solid Abutment Driver
Short
Long
Length                                Type Square Round
Short ESDSS ESDRS
Long ESDSL ESDRL
Length                                Type Square Round
Short ODSS ODRS
Long ODSL ODRL
Depth Gauge Pin for SS II
Solid Abutment Driver
Short
Long
Platform 4.8 4.8 6.0
Type D 4.1 4.8
Short OSST41SC OSST48SC
Long OSST41LC OSST48LC
Diameter( ) 3.6 4.3
Code ASDG360 ASDG430
Length                                Type Square Round
Short SDSS SDRS
Long SDSL SDRL
Short
Surgical Tap for SS II
Long
10
2.0
D
Surgical Tool for SS OSSTEM IMPLANT SYSTEMM R W Fixture Diameter
Abutment D ( ) 4.8 6.0
Solid FRTS480 FRTE480
Excellent Solid FRTE480 FRTE600
Reamer Tip
Regular Wide
4.8 6.0
196 197
K
ITK
IT
Length                                         Type Regular Wide
Short SSNMDRS
Long SSNMDRL
Fixture Driver Plaftorm( ) Regular Wide
Code SSRFDL
NoMount Driver
Short Long
Diameter
A(inner) B(outer) Long
6.2 7.2 BTD62C
6.7 7.7 BTD67C
Trephine Drill